
1706 

Port 

CH 

WN 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 

H.0. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 
CH 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 
DN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

605 

2025 

12123 
12151 

2071 

2054 

61071 

12124 

12152 

11860 
12109 
12094 
12153 
2072 
2038 
2038 
2074 

12095 

2036 
558 

12155 
12126 

12084 
12154 

2039 

12097 
12086 
12157 

12110 

12087 
12127 

2067 

2046 
428 

12129 
12130 
12131 
12131 
2053 
2083 

2084 
2088 
2058 

12070 
2051 

2059 
2060 

12162 

Tariff 
Item 

84.10.029 

84.11.041 

84.11.061 
84.17 .009 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.20.009 

84.21.001 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.31.001 
84.38.009 
84.40.011 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.63.029 
84.65.009 
84.65.009 

85.01.001 

85.01.001 
85.11.009 

85.13.009 

85.15.059 
85.15.059 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 
90.14.009 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 /84-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Disc pump, 2 in. double disc pump in cast iron/nitrile construction 
with bareshift (one only) 

Air care range oil free compressors, models LE2/LE4 with an output 
ranging from 3.671 L/S to 5.9 L/S, when declared for supply to 
dental surgeries and laboratories only 

Travelling fan systems, for pre-drying clay product tiles prior to firing 
'Stork' poultry processing machinery, viz: . . . . • . 

Scalders 
Moog industrial hydraulic filters, peculiar for use in the filtration of 

oil supply to hydraulic servo control valves 
Sperlan catchall filter driers with ceramic coves, peculiar for use in 

removing oil, dirt, etc. from refrigerant gases 
"Eagle Microscan" weighing system, for use in controlling and checking 

the weight of frozen foods packed in plastic bags (one only) 
Aluminium 2½ kg pressure bottles, peculiar for use in making fire 

extinguishers 
Aerosol valves, actuators and pressure injector spray units, for pest 

control fluids 
Champion automatic sprinkler (travelling) . . . . . . 
Spray nozzles, for use in evaporating condensers for cooling towers 
Hydra-set precision load positioner . . . . . . . . 
Stork, poultry processing machinery, i.e., overhead conveyor system 
Wohlenberg pile elevator . . . . . . . . . . 
Beger Beever tree chipper . . . . . . . . . . 
"Titan" warp tying machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Spencer 750 washer extractor . . . . . . . . . . 
Belt fastening, lacing or skiving machines, for transmission elevators 

or conveyor belts, including joining presses, belt squares, cutters and 
cleaning devices 

"Buhler" Triple Roll Mill, peculiar for use in milling chemicals .. 
Component parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making sluicemaster disposal units 
Crepaco dual ribbon 40DR blender . . . . . . . . 
MPI model BS 12-16 blister sealer, seals pre-formed blister to backing 

card 
Plastiflex machine for making flexible ducting . . . . . . 
Sterijet ethylene oxide sterilisation system, which sterilises surgical 

instruments and seals them in sterile plastic bags 
Matheson Gas Regulators, Models 1, 2 Series, 3 Series, 4 Series, 11, 12, 

13, 14, 15, 16, 19 Series, 30AR, 31B, 32 Series, 33M, 59, 60L, 70 Series, 
71 Series, 3050 Series, 3060 Series, 3075 Series, 3320 Series, 3331, 
3332, 3420 Series, 3450 Series, 3470 Series, 3491, 3500 Series, 3590, 
3600, peculiar for use in controlling gas pressure in industrial, 
laboratory and medical applications 

GDR and GDA crowned and barrelled teeth gear couplings 
Farrer CI wheels . . . . . . . . . . 
Mane and Manebar propeller shaft seals, types: . . . . 

M series, i.e., MA(Mk II), MC, MD, ML/MN, EJ and EK 
Drip proof 3 phase resilient mounted fan motors, viz: .. 

557 watt, not exceeding 12 kg in weight 
746 watt, not exceeding 15 kg in weight 
1100 watt, not exceeding 20 kg in weight 

"Mez" T.E.F.C. cast iron frame electric motor from 1.5 to 55 kw .. 
Electric kiln, 150 cubic feet of insulated light-weight fire brick, for 

use in making ceramic tiles .. 
Data multiplexing equipment, peculiar for use in the concentration of 

data input from several sources for telephone line transmission 
Harris (Farinon Video) FV12, microwave transmission link •. 
SSB radio transceivers, for use on commercial fishing vessels .. 
Inductance and capacitance proximity switches . . . . . . 
Magnecraft plug in and board mounted relays and sockets . . . . 
National and Legrand daylight switches . . . . . . 
National and Legrand daylight switches . . . . . . 
Pressure switches, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . 
Schmersal proximity switches, inductive and capacitive series IFL and 

IFC, complete range 
Schmersal proximity switches, magnetic series BN, complete range 
Terasaki type AH series, 600 AF to 6000 AF air circuit breakers .. 
T.K.C. automatic steering control system, peculiar for use on a fishing 

vessel 
Hartridge diesel fuel pumps, injector test and service equipment .. 
Hedland flow meters and ancillary equipment, peculiar for use in the 

measurement of rate of flow of oil, etc. 
"Stant" cooling system and radiator pressure cap tester, model ST-255 
"Stant" vacuum chamber tester, model SVT-260 . . . . 
Doric scientific model 450, digital hand held thermometers and 

accessories 

No. 72 

Rates o~Duty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
15 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 
99 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
99 

99 


