THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/84—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
СН	605	84.10.029	Disc pump, 2 in. double disc pump in cast iron/nitrile construction	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2025	84.11.041	with bareshift (one only) Air care range oil free compressors, models LE2/LE4 with an output ranging from 3.671 L/S to 5.9 L/S, when declared for supply to	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	12123 12151	84.11.061 84.17.009	dental surgeries and laboratories only Travelling fan systems, for pre-drying clay product tiles prior to firing 'Stork' poultry processing machinery, viz:	Free*	Free*	iö
WN	2071	84.18.039	Scalders Moog industrial hydraulic filters, peculiar for use in the filtration of oil supply to hydraulic servo control valves	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2054	84.18.039	Sperlan catchall filter driers with ceramic coves, peculiar for use in removing oil, dirt, etc. from refrigerant gases	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	61071	84.20.009	"Eagle Microscan" weighing system, for use in controlling and checking the weight of frozen foods packed in plastic bags (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12124	84.21.001	Aluminium 2½ kg pressure bottles, peculiar for use in making fire extinguishers	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12152	84.21.029	Aerosol valves, actuators and pressure injector spray units, for pest control fluids	Free*	Free*	10
ΑK	11860	84.21.029	Champion automatic sprinkler (travelling)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12109	84.21.029	Spray nozzles, for use in evaporating condensers for cooling towers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12094	84.22.009	Hydra-set precision load positioner	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12153	84.22.009	Stork, poultry processing machinery, i.e., overhead conveyor system	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2072	84.22.009	Wohlenberg pile elevator	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2038	84.31.001	Eeger Beever tree chipper	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2038	84.38.009	"Titan" warp tying machine	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2074	84.40.011	Spencer 750 washer extractor	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12095	84.59.059	Belt fastening, lacing or skiving machines, for transmission elevators or conveyor belts, including joining presses, belt squares, cutters and cleaning devices	Free*	Free*	10
WN CH	2036 558	84.59.059 84.59.059	"Buhler" Triple Roll Mill, peculiar for use in milling chemicals Component parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
			only in making sluicemaster disposal units			
AK AK	12155 12126	84.59.059 84.59.059	Crepaco dual ribbon 40DR blender MPI model BS 12-16 blister sealer, seals pre-formed blister to backing card	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK AK	12084 12154	84.59.059 84.59.059	Plastiflex machine for making flexible ducting Sterijet ethylene oxide sterilisation system, which sterilises surgical instruments and seals them in sterile plastic bags	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	2039	84.61.021	Matheson Gas Regulators, Models 1, 2 Series, 3 Series, 4 Series, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19 Series, 30AR, 31B, 32 Series, 33M, 59, 60L, 70 Series, 71 Series, 3050 Series, 3060 Series, 3075 Series, 3320 Series, 3331, 3332, 3420 Series, 3450 Series, 3470 Series, 3491, 3500 Series, 3590, 3600, peculiar for use in controlling gas pressure in industrial, laboratory and medical applications	Free		••
AK	12097	84.63.029	GDR and GDA crowned and barrelled teeth gear couplings	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12086	84.65.009	Farrer CI wheels	Free*	Free*	lŏ
AK	12157	84.65.009	Mane and Manebar propellor shaft seals, types: M series, i.e., MA(Mk II), MC, MD, ML/MN, EJ and EK	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12110	85.01.001	Drip proof 3 phase resilient mounted fan motors, viz: 557 watt, not exceeding 12 kg in weight 746 watt, not exceeding 15 kg in weight	Free*	Free*	15
A TZ	12007	85.01.001	1100 watt, not exceeding 20 kg in weight "Mez" T.E.F.C. cast iron frame electric motor from 1.5 to 55 kw	Free*	E	10
AK AK	12087 12127	85.11.009	Electric kiln, 150 cubic feet of insulated light-weight fire brick, for use in making ceramic tiles	Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	2067	85.13.009	Data multiplexing equipment, peculiar for use in the concentration of data input from several sources for telephone line transmission	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2046	85.15.059	Harris (Farinon Video) FV12, microwave transmission link	Free*	Free*	10
DN	428	85.15.059	SSB radio transceivers, for use on commercial fishing vessels	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12129	85.19.009	Inductance and capacitance proximity switches	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12130	85.19.009	Magnecraft plug in and board mounted relays and sockets	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12131	85.19.009	National and Legrand daylight switches	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12131	85.19.009	National and Legrand daylight switches	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	2053 2083	85.19.009 85.19.009	Pressure switches, peculiar for use on ships Schmersal proximity switches, inductive and capacitive series IFL and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
		0.7.40.000	IFC, complete range			1.0
WN WN WN	2084 2088 2058	85.19.009 85.19.009 90.14.009	Schmersal proximity switches, magnetic series BN, complete range Terasaki type AH series, 600 AF to 6000 AF air circuit breakers T.K.C. automatic steering control system, peculiar for use on a fishing	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 99
AK WN	12070 2051	90.24.011 90.24.011	vessel Hartridge diesel fuel pumps, injector test and service equipment Hedland flow meters and ancillary equipment, peculiar for use in the	Free* Free*		
			measurement of rate of flow of oil, etc.	Eroo*		
WN WN	2059 2060	90.24.011 90.24.011	"Stant" cooling system and radiator pressure cap tester, model ST-255 "Stant" vacuum chamber tester, model SVT-260	Free* Free*		
AK	12162	90.28.009	Doric scientific model 450, digital hand held thermometers and	Free*	Free*	99